) 386 387

.⊓ \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Towers, Inc.		03/25/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTS Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	105 Progress Lane
City:	Waterbury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06705
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2281387	COM-STRUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (312) 569-1459

 Email:
 ipdocket@gcd.com

Correspondent Name: Gardner Carton & Douglas
Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ANDRW - 001900-0170

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa S. Dillenbeck/mj

Total Attachments: 2

source=Com-Stru#page1.tif source=Com-Stru#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0141

900007525

JBH:mit 03/25/04 5115-49762

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Towers, Inc. (hereinafter "American Towers"), a

Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 116 Huntington Avenue, Boston,

Massachusetts 02116, is the owner of rights in the mark COM-STRUT and the registered

owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,281,387, registered September 28,

1999, of such mark;

WHEREAS, MTS Holdings, LLC (MTS), a Connecticut limited liability

company, having offices at 105 Progress Lane, Waterbury, CT 06705, is desirous of

acquiring said mark and the registration therefor;

WHEREAS, Michael B. Milsom is a duly authorized officer of American

Towers; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, American Towers does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over

unto MTS all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefore, nunc pro tunc, effective

as of July 30, 2002.

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of March 25, 2004.

American Towers, Inc.

Date: March 25, 2004

Michael B. Milsom

Vice President and Corporate Counsel

Page 1 of 2

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS		
)	
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) ss	

On this 25th day of March, 2004 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Michael B. Milsom, the Vice President and Corporate Counsel of American Towers, Inc. to me personally known, that he is the person whose name is signed on the attached document and acknowledged to me that he signed voluntarily for the stated purpose as the Vice President of American Towers, Inc.

Steven A. Brav

Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires February 18, 2005